
Upper Iowa (2-1 , 0-0) -vs- Michigan Tech (3-1 , 0-0)
09/20/2025 at Houghton, Michigan (Sherman Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 04:00 PM   End of Game: 06:36 PM   Duration: 02:35
Referee: Luczak,Josh   Line Judge: Santilli,Sam   Side Judge: Discher,Drew   Umpire: Elcock,Lionel
Back Judge: Burrell,Tom   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Town,Steve   Field Judge: Giannunzio,Mark
Temperature: 69   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/20/2025
Site: Houghton, Michigan (Sherman Field)
Attendance: 2,791

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UIP 0 21 0 0 21
MTU 7 0 7 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play UIP MTU
1st 03:37 MTU - Bueno,Alex 11 yd run (Kucharski,Avery kick), 7 plays, 55 yards, TOP 03:46 0 7

2nd 12:08
UIP - Morrow,Mante 19 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl (Behne,Nathan kick) 15 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 06:29 7 7

2nd 05:25
UIP - Burgess,Eddie 9 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl (Behne,Nathan kick) 8 plays, 70 yards,
TOP 04:11 14 7

2nd 00:11
UIP - Rosauer,Logan 1 yd pass from Overstreet Jr.,Darryl (Behne,Nathan kick) 11 plays, 62 yards,
TOP 02:54 21 7

3rd 07:19
MTU - Kurncz,Bryce 13 yd pass from Bueno,Alex (Kucharski,Avery kick) 15 plays, 68 yards, TOP
07:35 21 14



Team Statistics UIP MTU
FIRST DOWNS 23 15
    Rushing 10 6
    Passing 10 4
    Penalty 3 5
NET YARDS RUSHING 140 119
    Attempts 35 31
    Avg. Per Rush 4.0 3.8
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 143 140
    Yds. Lost 3 21
NET YARDS Passing 205 89
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 26-35-1 11-23-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.9 3.9
    Avg. / Comp. 7.9 8.1
    TDs 3 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 345 208
    Plays 70 54
    Avg. / Play 4.9 3.9
    Fumbles - Lost 3-2 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-96 6-70
PUNTS-YARDS 2-90 4-152
    Avg. / Punt 45 38
    Net / Punt 39.0 37.0
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-219 3-162
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 54.8 54.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.0 54.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 42
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-4-0 2-12-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.0 6.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 4-71-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return NaN 17.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:35 26:25
        1st Quarter 9:29 5:31
        2nd Quarter 9:57 5:03
        3rd Quarter 4:28 10:32
        4th Quarter 9:41 5:19
    3rd Down Conversions 10 of 17 5 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 2-3
        Touchdowns 3-3 2-3
        Field Goals 0-3 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-5 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Upper Iowa Michigan Tech

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Overstreet Jr.,Darryl 26 35 205 3 1 23 0
Totals 26 35 205 3 1 23 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bueno,Alex 11 22 89 1 0 24 2
Hartlieb,Joe 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 23 89 1 0 24 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Head Jr.,Damon 18 71 0 71 0 12 3.9
Overstreet Jr.,Darryl 6 41 0 41 0 18 6.8
Swinney,Calvin 4 11 1 10 0 10 2.5
Gates-Bridges,Koda 3 9 0 9 0 8 3.0
Butts,Angelo 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Gordon,Jayden 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 35 143 3 140 0 18 4.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Rueff,Jake 18 89 8 81 0 29 4.5
Bueno,Alex 11 45 12 33 1 11 3.0
Nora,Nic 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 31 140 21 119 1 29 3.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Morrow,Mante 6 74 1 23
Burgess,Eddie 5 46 1 13
Butts,Angelo 6 40 0 18
Head Jr.,Damon 2 19 0 12
Melvin Jr.,Lonny 3 14 0 6
Rosauer,Logan 2 13 1 12
Swinney,Calvin 1 0 0 0
Gates-Bridges,Koda 1 -1 0 0
Totals 26 205 3 23

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nora,Nic 3 34 0 24
Champney,Ethan 3 27 0 18
Kurncz,Bryce 2 17 1 13
Rueff,Jake 1 6 0 6
Collins,Drew 1 3 0 3
Hull,Ethan 1 2 0 2
Cornett,Cameron 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 89 1 24

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Behne,Nathan 2 90 45 49 2 0 0
Totals 2 90 45.0 49 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Byram,Connor 4 152 38 46 0 0 0
Totals 4 152 38.0 46 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Melvin Jr.,Lonny 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Nora,Nic 2 12 11 3 64 25 0 0 0
Hindenach,Kolby 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Basanese,Dante 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 12 11 4 71 25 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Behne,Nathan 4 219 0 0 54.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kucharski,Avery 3 162 0 0 54.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Upper Iowa Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Parsons,Tade 8 1 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roman,Shaquille 5 2 7 2.0/6 1.0/4 — —/— - 2 — —
Pettis-Taylor,Yashua 4 1 5 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matchem,Darrell 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hendrix,Brycen 4 — 4 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Thompson,Trevor 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bridgewater,Gavin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Latanauskas,Eddy 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Willis,Wes 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dixon,Avery 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bell,Maxwell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fliss,Dionte 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carl,Nolan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Powell,Wyatt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dorn,Evan 1 — 1 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Werner,Ben — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bolibaugh,Waylon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Powers,Braden 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Demontay — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mondy,Elon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morrow,Mante — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burgess,Eddie — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swinney,Calvin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Behne,Nathan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rosauer,Logan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 10 49.0 7.0/20 2.0/5 — —/— - 4 — —

Michigan Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Koch,Chase 7 7 14 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Basanese,Dante 4 4 8 —/— —/— — 1/— 1-0 1 — —
Zeeman,Porter 2 5 7 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Blackwell,Dakota 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bolden,Jaiden 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Martin,Terrence 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hindenach,Connor 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marano,Joe 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Price,Jeffrey 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller,Pierce 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mullen,Desmond 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schopp,Nolan — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Kastner,Patrick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Noah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keahl,Brenden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kurncz,Bryce — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bueno,Alex — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kucharski,Avery — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 28 64.0 2.0/2 —/0 2 2/— 1-0 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Upper Iowa

Michigan Tech

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UIP25 15:00 KO MTU23 10:29 FUMB 9-52 04:31
1st UIP35 08:44 PUNT UIP36 07:23 INT 3-1 01:21
1st UIP25 03:37 KO MTU0 12:08 TD 15-75 06:29
2nd UIP30 09:36 PUNT MTU0 05:25 TD 8-70 04:11
2nd UIP38 03:05 PUNT MTU0 00:11 TD 11-62 02:54
3rd UIP25 07:19 KO UIP47 04:22 FUMB 6-22 02:57
3rd UIP35 01:31 DOWNS UIP43 14:52 PUNT 3-8 01:39
4th UIP9 10:58 DOWNS UIP48 04:05 PUNT 10-39 06:53
4th UIP38 02:40 PUNT UIP49 00:00 HALF 5-11 02:40

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MTU23 10:29 FUMB MTU27 08:44 PUNT 3-4 01:45
1st MTU45 07:23 INT UIP0 03:37 TD 7-55 03:46
2nd MTU27 12:03 KO MTU43 09:36 PUNT 4-16 02:27
2nd MTU16 05:19 KO MTU25 03:05 PUNT 4-9 02:14
2nd MTU27 00:06 KO MTU26 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:06
3rd MTU32 14:54 KO UIP0 07:19 TD 15-68 07:35
3rd UIP47 04:22 FUMB UIP35 01:31 DOWNS 7-12 02:51
4th MTU17 14:52 PUNT UIP9 10:58 DOWNS 10-74 03:54
4th MTU14 04:05 PUNT MTU16 02:40 PUNT 3-2 01:25



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Michigan Tech wins toss and defers; UIP will receive; MTU will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Kucharski,Avery
kickoff 57 yards to the UIP08 fair catch by Gates-Bridges,Koda at UIP08. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Upper Iowa at 15:00
1st and 10 at UIP25 Upper Iowa drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UIP25 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Morrow,Mante caught at UIP30, for 7 yards

to the UIP32 (Basanese,Dante; Blackwell,Dakota).
2nd and 3 at UIP32 No Huddle-Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UIP34 (Miller,Pierce).
3rd and 1 at UIP34 No Huddle-Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIP37 (Blackwell,Dakota), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP37 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIP41 (Marano,Joe).
2nd and 6 at UIP41 No Huddle-Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Butts,Angelo caught at UIP39, for 5 yards to

the UIP46 (Koch,Chase).
3rd and 1 at UIP46 No Huddle-Shotgun Gordon,Jayden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIP49 (Koch,Chase), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP49 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete deep right to Morrow,Mante thrown to MTUH30 PENALTY MTUH

Roughing The Passer (Koch,Chase) 15 yards from UIP49 to MTUH36, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MTU36 Shotgun Swinney,Calvin rush middle for 0 yards to the MTUH36 (Koch,Chase).
2nd and 10 at MTU36 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short right to Melvin Jr.,Lonny thrown to MTUH25.
3rd and 10 at MTU36 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short middle to Burgess,Eddie caught at MTUH33, for 13 yards to

the MTUH23 fumbled by Burgess,Eddie at MTUH33 forced by Zeeman,Porter recovered by MTUH Basanese,Dante
at MTUH23, End Of Play.

Michigan Tech at 10:29
1st and 10 at MTU23 Michigan Tech drive start at 10:29.
1st and 10 at MTU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush right for 6 yards gain to the MTUH29 (Hendrix,Brycen), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at MTU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short right to Champney,Ethan thrown to MTUH34 broken up by

Hendrix,Brycen.
3rd and 4 at MTU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush middle for 2 yards loss to the MTUH27 (Roman,Shaquille).
4th and 6 at MTU27 Byram,Connor punt 42 yards to the UIP31 Melvin Jr.,Lonny return 4 yards to the UIP35 (Kastner,Patrick).

Upper Iowa at 08:44
1st and 10 at UIP35 Upper Iowa drive start at 08:44.
1st and 10 at UIP35 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UIP36 (Miller,Pierce; Koch,Chase).
2nd and 9 at UIP36 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush left for 0 yards to the UIP36 (Zeeman,Porter; Koch,Chase).
3rd and 9 at UIP36 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass intercepted by Basanese,Dante at MTUH45, End Of Play.

Michigan Tech at 07:23
1st and 10 at MTU45 Michigan Tech drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at MTU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush right for 6 yards loss to the MTUH39 (Hendrix,Brycen).
2nd and 16 at MTU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short middle to Collins,Drew caught at MTUH36, for 3 yards to the

MTUH42 (Thompson,Trevor; Willis,Wes).
3rd and 13 at MTU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short middle to Champney,Ethan caught at MTUH42, for 18 yards

to the UIP40 (Parsons,Tade), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short left to Nora,Nic caught at UIP42, for 6 yards to the UIP34

(Roman,Shaquille).
2nd and 4 at UIP34 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIP31 (Parsons,Tade).
3rd and 1 at UIP31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short left to Champney,Ethan caught at UIP26, for 5 yards to the

UIP26 (Matchem,Darrell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP26 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete deep middle to Nora,Nic thrown to UIP03, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY

UIP Pass Interference (Hendrix,Brycen) 15 yards from UIP26 to UIP11, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UIP11 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush left for 11 yards gain to the UIP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:37, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP3 Kucharski,Avery kick attempt good (H: Gorzinski,Luke, LS: Heppner,Drew).
1st and 10 at MTU35 Kucharski,Avery kickoff 65 yards to the UIP00 fair catch by Melvin Jr.,Lonny at UIP00.

Upper Iowa 0-7 Michigan Tech

Upper Iowa at 03:37
1st and 10 at UIP25 Upper Iowa drive start at 03:37.
1st and 10 at UIP25 Shotgun Swinney,Calvin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UIP26 (Keahl,Brenden).
2nd and 9 at UIP26 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Butts,Angelo caught at UIP22, for 1 yard loss to the

UIP25 (Price,Jeffrey).
3rd and 10 at UIP25 Shotgun Swinney,Calvin rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UIP35 (Zeeman,Porter; Basanese,Dante), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP35 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short right to Burgess,Eddie thrown to UIP40 broken up by

Koch,Chase.
2nd and 10 at UIP35 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Burgess,Eddie caught at UIP40, for 11 yards to the

UIP46 (Basanese,Dante), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP46 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UIP47 (Johnson,Noah; Koch,Chase).
2nd and 9 at UIP47 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short right to Burgess,Eddie thrown to UIP49.



3rd and 9 at UIP47 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short middle to Morrow,Mante caught at MTUH35, for 23 yards to
the MTUH30 (Martin,Terrence), 1ST DOWN.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Upper Iowa 0-7 Michigan Tech

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at MTU30 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MTU30 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MTUH27 (Koch,Chase).
2nd and 7 at MTU27 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Melvin Jr.,Lonny caught at MTUH21, for 5 yards to the

MTUH22, End Of Play.
3rd and 2 at MTU22 Timeout Upper Iowa, clock 13:46.
3rd and 2 at MTU22 Shotgun Gates-Bridges,Koda rush left for 1 yard gain to the MTUH21 (Koch,Chase; Basanese,Dante), out of

bounds.
4th and 1 at MTU21 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MTUH20 (Koch,Chase; Zeeman,Porter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU20 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Burgess,Eddie caught at MTUH22, for 1 yard to the MTUH19

fumbled by Burgess,Eddie at MTUH20 forced by Koch,Chase, out of bounds at MTUH19.
2nd and 9 at MTU19 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short left to Morrow,Mante thrown to MTUH15.
3rd and 9 at MTU19 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short middle to Morrow,Mante caught at MTUH02, for 19 yards to the

MTUH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:08, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIP35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 54 yards to the MTUH11 Nora,Nic return 16 yards to the MTUH27 (Powell,Wyatt).

Upper Iowa 7-7 Michigan Tech

Michigan Tech at 12:03
1st and 10 at MTU27 Michigan Tech drive start at 12:03.
1st and 10 at MTU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short right to Nora,Nic thrown to MTUH27 PENALTY UIP Offside

(Mack,Demontay) 5 yards from MTUH27 to MTUH32. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at MTU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short right to Kurncz,Bryce caught at MTUH36, for 4 yards to the

MTUH36 (Matchem,Darrell), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at MTU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete deep right to Champney,Ethan thrown to UIP40 PENALTY UIP

Pass Interference (Matchem,Darrell) 15 yards from MTUH36 to UIP49, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UIP49 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush middle for 0 yards to the UIP49 (Latanauskas,Eddy).
2nd and 10 at UIP49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UIP44 (Roman,Shaquille).
3rd and 5 at UIP44 PENALTY MTUH UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Daanen,Matthew) 15 yards from UIP44 to MTUH41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at MTU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short right to Hull,Ethan caught at MTUH46, for 2 yards to the

MTUH43 (Mondy,Elon).
4th and 18 at MTU43 Byram,Connor punt 27 yards to the UIP30, out of bounds at UIP30.

Upper Iowa at 09:36
1st and 10 at UIP30 Upper Iowa drive start at 09:36.
1st and 10 at UIP30 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIP34 (Marano,Joe).
2nd and 6 at UIP34 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush left for 5 yards gain to the UIP39 (Marano,Joe), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at UIP39 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Burgess,Eddie caught at UIP37, for 12 yards to the MTUH49

(Zeeman,Porter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU49 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 11 yards gain to the MTUH38 (Basanese,Dante; Bolden,Jaiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU38 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush left for 3 yards gain to the MTUH35 (Mullen,Desmond).
2nd and 7 at MTU35 PENALTY MTUH Personal Foul (Mullen,Desmond) 15 yards from MTUH35 to MTUH20, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MTU20 Butts,Angelo rush right for 8 yards gain to the MTUH12, out of bounds at MTUH12.
2nd and 2 at MTU12 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Melvin Jr.,Lonny caught at MTUH09, for 3 yards to the MTUH09,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at MTU9 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short middle to Burgess,Eddie caught at MTUH00, for 9 yards to the MTUH00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:25.
1st and 10 at MTU3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIP35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 62 yards to the MTUH03 Nora,Nic return 23 yards to the MTUH26 (Bolibaugh,Waylon)

PENALTY MTUH Holding (Zachary,Jackson) 10 yards from MTUH26 to MTUH16.
1st and 10 at UIP35 MTU ball on MTU16.

Upper Iowa 14-7 Michigan Tech

Michigan Tech at 05:19
1st and 10 at MTU16 Michigan Tech drive start at 05:19.
1st and 10 at MTU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short right to Champney,Ethan caught at MTUH20, for 4 yards to

the MTUH20 (Hendrix,Brycen).
2nd and 6 at MTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short right to Hull,Ethan thrown to MTUH35, 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY UIP Pass Interference (Hendrix,Brycen) 11 yard from MTUH20 to MTUH31, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush right for 3 yards loss to the MTUH28 fumbled by Bueno,Alex at MTUH29

recovered by MTUH Bueno,Alex at MTUH28 (Powers,Braden).
2nd and 13 at MTU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush left for 3 yards loss to the MTUH25 (Pettis-Taylor,Yashua).
3rd and 16 at MTU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short right to Cornett,Cameron thrown to MTUH27.
4th and 16 at MTU25 Byram,Connor punt 37 yards to the UIP38 fair catch by Melvin Jr.,Lonny at UIP38.

Upper Iowa at 03:05



1st and 10 at UIP38 Upper Iowa drive start at 03:05.
1st and 10 at UIP38 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Butts,Angelo caught at UIP35, for 6 yards to the UIP44, out of

bounds at MTUH49 PENALTY UIP Holding (Melvin Jr.,Lonny) 10 yards from UIP44 to UIP34.
1st and 14 at UIP34 Gates-Bridges,Koda rush right for 8 yards gain to the UIP42 (Basanese,Dante), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at UIP42 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Gates-Bridges,Koda caught at UIP38, for 39 yards to

the MTUH19 (Basanese,Dante), out of bounds PENALTY UIP Holding (Melvin Jr.,Lonny) 10 yards from UIP42 to
UIP32. NO PLAY.

2nd and 16 at UIP32 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 16 at UIP32 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Butts,Angelo caught at UIP31, for 10 yards to the

UIP42 (Martin,Terrence).
3rd and 6 at UIP42 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Butts,Angelo caught at UIP40, for 18 yards to the

MTUH40 (Martin,Terrence), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU40 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Head Jr.,Damon caught at MTUH45, for 12 yards to

the MTUH28 (Martin,Terrence), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU28 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete deep right to Burgess,Eddie thrown to MTUH08 broken up by

Basanese,Dante.
2nd and 10 at MTU28 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Swinney,Calvin caught at MTUH35, for 0 yards to the

MTUH28 (Mullen,Desmond; Zeeman,Porter).
3rd and 10 at MTU28 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush middle for 18 yards gain to the MTUH10 (Price,Jeffrey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU10 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short right to Morrow,Mante thrown to MTUH00.
2nd and 10 at MTU10 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MTUH01 (Blackwell,Dakota).
3rd and 1 at MTU1 Timeout Upper Iowa, clock 00:16.
3rd and 1 at MTU1 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Rosauer,Logan caught at MTUH00, for 1 yard to the

MTUH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:11, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU3 Behne,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Coleman,Clark, LS: Carl,Nolan).
1st and 10 at UIP35 Behne,Nathan kickoff 45 yards to the MTUH20 Hindenach,Kolby return 7 yards to the MTUH27

(Bridgewater,Gavin).

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

MTU will receive; UIP will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Behne,Nathan kickoff 58 yards to the MTUH07 Nora,Nic
return 25 yards to the MTUH32 (Fliss,Dionte). 
 
 
 

 
 

Upper Iowa 21-7 Michigan Tech

Michigan Tech at 00:06
1st and 10 at MTU27 Michigan Tech drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at MTU27 Kneel down by Bueno,Alex at MTUH26 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at MTU26 End of game, clock 00:00.

Upper Iowa 21-7 Michigan Tech

Michigan Tech at 14:54
1st and 10 at MTU32 Michigan Tech drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at MTU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush right for 5 yards gain to the MTUH37 (Parsons,Tade).
2nd and 5 at MTU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Nora,Nic rush right for 6 yards gain to the MTUH43 (Parsons,Tade), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MTUH46 (Roman,Shaquille).
2nd and 7 at MTU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush right for 3 yards gain to the MTUH49 (Parsons,Tade).
3rd and 4 at MTU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush right for 3 yards gain to the UIP48 (Latanauskas,Eddy).
4th and 1 at UIP48 Timeout Michigan Tech, clock 11:35.
4th and 1 at UIP48 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush right for 8 yards gain to the UIP40 (Parsons,Tade), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete deep left to Champney,Ethan thrown to UIP18.
2nd and 10 at UIP40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short left to Kurncz,Bryce thrown to UIP40.
3rd and 10 at UIP40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush right for 6 yards gain to the UIP34 (Hendrix,Brycen).
4th and 4 at UIP34 PENALTY UIP Offside (Mack,Demontay) 5 yards from UIP34 to UIP29, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UIP29 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short left to Nora,Nic caught at UIP30, for 4 yards to the UIP25

(Willis,Wes).
2nd and 6 at UIP25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush left for 5 yards gain to the UIP20 (Mack,Demontay; Parsons,Tade).
3rd and 1 at UIP20 PENALTY UIP Offside (Mack,Demontay) 5 yards from UIP20 to UIP15, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UIP15 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush left for 10 yards gain (5) to the UIP05 (Dorn,Evan) PENALTY MTUH Holding

(Kurncz,Bryce) 10 yards from UIP10 to UIP20.
1st and 15 at UIP20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short left to Rueff,Jake thrown to UIP23 broken up by

Roman,Shaquille.
2nd and 15 at UIP20 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UIP13 (Pettis-Taylor,Yashua).
3rd and 8 at UIP13 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short middle to Kurncz,Bryce caught at UIP00, for 13 yards to the

UIP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:19, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP3 Kucharski,Avery kick attempt good (H: Gorzinski,Luke, LS: Heppner,Drew).
1st and 10 at MTU35 Kucharski,Avery kickoff 40 yards to the UIP25 fair catch by Thompson,Trevor at UIP25.

Upper Iowa 21-14 Michigan Tech

Upper Iowa at 07:19
1st and 10 at UIP25 Upper Iowa drive start at 07:19.
1st and 10 at UIP25 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short middle to Burgess,Eddie thrown to UIP30 broken up by

Zeeman,Porter.
2nd and 10 at UIP25 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UIP36 (Bolden,Jaiden), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at UIP36 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIP39 (Schopp,Nolan; Zeeman,Porter).
2nd and 7 at UIP39 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Melvin Jr.,Lonny caught at UIP45, for 6 yards to the

UIP45 (Martin,Terrence), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at UIP45 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIP48 (Bolden,Jaiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP48 Shotgun Swinney,Calvin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UIP47 fumbled by Swinney,Calvin at UIP47 recovered

by MTUH Schopp,Nolan at UIP47, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Michigan Tech at 04:22
1st and 10 at UIP47 Michigan Tech drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at UIP47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UIP38 (Parsons,Tade).
2nd and 1 at UIP38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete deep right to Champney,Ethan thrown to UIP15.
3rd and 1 at UIP38 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush right for 1 yard gain to the UIP37 (Thompson,Trevor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP37 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UIP41 (Roman,Shaquille).
2nd and 14 at UIP41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete short right to Rueff,Jake caught at UIP38, for 6 yards to the UIP35

(Pettis-Taylor,Yashua; Thompson,Trevor).
3rd and 8 at UIP35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete deep right to Nora,Nic thrown to UIP15.
4th and 8 at UIP35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short middle to Nora,Nic thrown to UIP35, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Upper Iowa at 01:31
1st and 10 at UIP35 Upper Iowa drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at UIP35 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UIP36 (Hindenach,Connor; Koch,Chase).
2nd and 9 at UIP36 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Morrow,Mante caught at UIP38, for 7 yards to the

UIP43 (Blackwell,Dakota; Marano,Joe).
3rd and 2 at UIP43 Shotgun Gates-Bridges,Koda rush left for 0 yards to the UIP43 (Blackwell,Dakota).

Upper Iowa 21-14 Michigan Tech

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 2 at UIP43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 2 at UIP43 Behne,Nathan punt 41 yards to the MTUH16 Nora,Nic return 1 yard to the MTUH17 (Carl,Nolan).

Michigan Tech at 14:52
1st and 10 at MTU17 Michigan Tech drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at MTU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short left to Collins,Drew thrown to MTUH17 broken up by

Roman,Shaquille.
2nd and 10 at MTU17 Timeout Michigan Tech, clock 14:48.
2nd and 10 at MTU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short left to Collins,Drew thrown to MTUH18.
3rd and 10 at MTU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass complete deep middle to Nora,Nic caught at MTUH42, for 24 yards to the

MTUH41 (Dixon,Avery), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush middle for 29 yards gain to the UIP30 (Bridgewater,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UIP23 (Pettis-Taylor,Yashua).
2nd and 3 at UIP23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush left for 7 yards gain to the UIP16 (Matchem,Darrell), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex pass incomplete short right to Champney,Ethan thrown to UIP00 broken up by

Matchem,Darrell.
2nd and 10 at UIP16 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UIP13 (Roman,Shaquille; Werner,Ben).
3rd and 7 at UIP13 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush left for 5 yards gain to the UIP08 (Roman,Shaquille; Matchem,Darrell).
4th and 2 at UIP8 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex rush right for 1 yard loss to the UIP09 (Pettis-Taylor,Yashua), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Upper Iowa at 10:58
1st and 10 at UIP9 Upper Iowa drive start at 10:58.
1st and 10 at UIP9 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short middle to Rosauer,Logan caught at UIP17, for 12 yards to the

UIP21 (Bolden,Jaiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP21 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Morrow,Mante caught at UIP34, for 13 yards to the

UIP34, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP34 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short right to Butts,Angelo caught at UIP34, for 2 yards to the

UIP36 (Koch,Chase).
2nd and 8 at UIP36 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass incomplete short left to Swinney,Calvin thrown to UIP33.
3rd and 8 at UIP36 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Head Jr.,Damon caught at UIP29, for 7 yards to the

UIP43, out of bounds at UIP43.
4th and 1 at UIP43 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UIP45 (Hindenach,Connor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UIP45 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 12 yards gain to the MTUH43 (Basanese,Dante), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MTU43 (07:12) Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MTUH41 (Hindenach,Connor).
2nd and 8 at MTU41 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Morrow,Mante caught at MTUH36, for 5 yards to the MTUH36

(Basanese,Dante).
3rd and 3 at MTU36 Butts,Angelo rush left for 4 yards gain to the MTUH32 (Blackwell,Dakota) PENALTY UIP Illegal Shift

(Butts,Angelo) 5 yards from MTUH36 to MTUH41. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at MTU41 Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short middle to Butts,Angelo caught at MTUH39, for 7 yards to the MTUH34

(Martin,Terrence) PENALTY UIP Pass Interference (Bolibaugh,Waylon) 15 yards from MTUH41 to UIP44. NO PLAY.
3rd and 23 at UIP44 Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UIP48 (Price,Jeffrey; Hindenach,Connor).
4th and 19 at UIP48 Behne,Nathan punt 49 yards to the MTUH03 Nora,Nic return 11 yards to the MTUH14 (Bell,Maxwell).



 
 

 
 

 

Michigan Tech at 04:05
1st and 10 at MTU14 Michigan Tech drive start at 04:05.
1st and 10 at MTU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Bueno,Alex sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MTUH13 (Dorn,Evan).
2nd and 11 at MTU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Rueff,Jake rush left for 3 yards gain to the MTUH16 (Parsons,Tade).
3rd and 8 at MTU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Hartlieb,Joe pass incomplete deep left to Hull,Ethan thrown to MTUH40.
4th and 8 at MTU16 Byram,Connor punt 46 yards to the UIP38.

Upper Iowa at 02:40
1st and 10 at UIP38 Upper Iowa drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at UIP38 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UIP39 (Hindenach,Connor; Koch,Chase).
2nd and 9 at UIP39 Timeout Michigan Tech, clock 02:36.
2nd and 9 at UIP39 Shotgun Overstreet Jr.,Darryl pass complete short left to Gates-Bridges,Koda caught at UIP36, for 1 yard loss to

the UIP38 (Bolden,Jaiden).
3rd and 10 at UIP38 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 10 at UIP38 Shotgun Head Jr.,Damon rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UIP46 (Koch,Chase).
4th and 2 at UIP46 PENALTY MTUH Offside (Miller,Pierce) 5 yards from UIP46 to MTUH49, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MTU49 Kneel down by Overstreet Jr.,Darryl at MTUH50 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at MTU50 Kneel down by Overstreet Jr.,Darryl at UIP49 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 12 at UIP49 End of game, clock 00:00.

Upper Iowa 21-14 Michigan Tech


